cash, investments and inventory less all unsecured liabilities. 
(b)  A local board shall set its working capital requirements at 
not less than two weeks' average gross sales of the latest fiscal 
year nor greater than: 

(1) four months of the latest fiscal year for boards 
with gross sales less than one million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000); 

(2) three months of the latest fiscal year for boards 
with gross sales greater than or equal to one 
million five hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000) and less than fifty million dollars 
($50,000,000); and 

(3) two months of the latest fiscal year for boards 
with gross sales equal to or greater than fifty 
million dollars ($50,000,000). 

Gross sales means gross receipts from the sale of alcoholic

[...]

History Note: Authority G.S. 90-685(3) and (8); 
Eff. September 1, 2007; 

Amended Eff. November 1, 2011. 

21 NCAC 32V .0115 FEES 
(a)  A fee of three hundred and fifty dollars ($350.00) is due at 
the time of application for a perfusion license and a fee of one 
hundred and seventy five dollars ($175.00) is due at the time of 
application for a provisional perfusion license.  No portion of the 
application fee is refundable. 
(b)  A fee of three hundred and fifty dollars ($350.00) shall be 
paid to the North Carolina Medical Board for biennial renewal 
of a perfusion license and a fee of one hundred and seventy five 
dollars ($175.00) for annual renewal of a provisional perfusion 
license. 
(c)  A late fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall be charged 
to those who fail to renew timely a perfusion license or a 
provisional perfusion license. 

History Note: Authority G.S. 90-685(7);